As Adopted by the Senate

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

S. R. No. 349

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

2.4

25

Senator Kunze

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Alexander Joseph Torres on being named a 2022 U.S. Presidential Scholar.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Alexander Joseph Torres as a 2022 U.S. Presidential Scholar; and

WHEREAS, A standout student at Hilliard Davidson High School, Alexander Torres has striven to develop his knowledge and skills, and consequently, he was selected as an Ohio member of the 58th class of U.S. Presidential Scholars. Indeed, this prestigious distinction recognizes students nationwide who represent the best of America, and he is being celebrated by President Joseph Biden for being among this year's one hundred sixty-one scholars who bring our nation tremendous pride and have much to contribute to the country's bright future; and

WHEREAS, Alexander Torres has amply demonstrated his ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm and confidence, and understandably, his leadership and self-discipline have won him a host of admirers. Through his tremendous efforts, he has set an example worthy of emulation that is deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Alexander Torres' accomplishments are a justifiable source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on him but also on his family and the whole of the Hilliard City Schools community. His strength, resolve, and talents will surely help him fulfill his goals, and this, coupled with his maturity and integrity, reflect his great potential to become one of tomorrow's leaders; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Alexander Joseph Torres as a 2022 U.S. Presidential Scholar and salute him as

S. R. No. 349 As Adopted by the Senate	age 2
one of Ohio's finest young citizens; and be it further	26
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Alexander Joseph Torres.	27 28